The Regiment will appear under the command of Lieutenant Colonel Michael Graves for the Battle
of Fairholm Farm in Woodstock, CT on Friday 10 October through Sunday 12 October.

Uniform is No. 2. Since there will be firing, muskets must be equipped with flints and
hammerstalls. Line and Staff officers to wear shoes with gaiters or boots. Companies should bring
caps, hats, and forage caps. Military courtesies and correct 18th Century attire, free of

Ilis. ,///((y'&s‘(fy 5

e America, Inc

BATTLE OF FAIRHOLM FARM

10 - 12 OCTOBER

anachronisms, are expected during all public hours.

Travel is by private vehicle; carpooling is encouraged. The farm’s address is: 80 Chandler School
Road, Woodstock, CT. The camp is on the north side of the road just East of the address above.
Signs will be posted. Parking will be beyond the rear of the camp.

Friday

14:00 hrs — 20:00 hrs: Camp is open for arrivals.

Saturday

08:00 hrs:
09:00 hrs:
10:00 hrs:
11:30 hrs:
12:00 hrs:
13:00 hrs:
14:00 hrs:
15:15 hrs:
15:30 hrs:
16:00 hrs:
16:30 hrs:
18:00 hrs:
19:00 hrs:

Sunday

08:00 hrs:
09:00 hrs:
10:00 hrs:
11:00 hrs:
11:30 hrs:
12:00 hrs:
12:30 hrs:

Reveille
Officers meeting

Camp opens to the public. Regimental/Company drills

Awkward Squad (children’s muster and drill)
Nooning

Army formation. General Washington addresses the combined forces

Battle of Fairholm Farm

Music demonstration

Awkward Squad (children’s muster and drill)
Site closes to the public

Optional unscripted tactical

Complimentary beef stew for reenactors
Live music and social

Reveille

Officers meeting

Camp opens to the public

18" Century medical tent demonstration
Awkward Squad (children’s muster and drill)
Nooning

Music demonstration

Special Order
10-25-260
03 October 2025



13:00 hrs: Army formation

13:30 hrs: Battle of Fairholm Farm

15:00 hrs: Event closes to the public. Vehicles may enter camp and members may break-
down and depart. All members shall assist with the break-down and packing of the Camp
Kitchen before packing their personal equipment.

Should you not be able to attend, or if you have questions about this order, contact your Company
Serjeant as soon as possible.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER

Mayor- Dylarn J Sotter, Adjutant
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